| Return Address: | 61. | | 922011 | 3 |
|---|--|--|----------------|---------------------|
| | | agit County Audito 22/2016 Page | r 1 of | \$78.00 6 2:40PM |
| AF | FIDAVIT (LACK OF P | ROBATE) | | |
| 7 | | | | |
| Notary | | - | = | _ |
| The undersigned affiant/grantee | Racio da 1 RAY BULI Affiant/Grandee | hoLT is a right | ful heir, as l | isted on |
| heirs at law, to the real property | Affiant/Grantee | usbond | | |
| | | neunonamp to | | / 0 |
| of Kathryn Elizabeth Decedent/Gran at Anacortes | ntor DOENOLT | , who died on | 8/04/ Date | 2008 |
| at Anacortes | Skagit | Wash | ingtow | |
| City | County | | State | |
| REAL PROPERTY SUBJECT | T TO THE AFFIDAVIT: | A STATE OF THE STA | | |
| Abbreviated Legal Description: | | | | |
| Parcel A | Lot 7 "ANACOBO | ACH (See . | n Hache | d shed) |
| | | 1) C | | |
| Pacal n | INTON MINER | 10 (11) | | |
| - Juice Bi | LOT 7" ANACOBEACH | I Secatlache | d Schedu | <u> </u> |
| Assessor's Property Tax Para (Attach full legal description | controcount runnoct. | 820/418 | | |
| Decedent left no Last Will an | nd Testament. | | | |
| Decedent left a Last Will and | I Testament which HAS NOT b | een Probated or | Revoked | |
| "Heirs at law" includes surviving predeceased child or adopted child Affiant hereby identifies all heir | ild, parents, brothers and sisters | s of the decedent. | | |
| necessary) | SKAGIT COUNTY WASHI REAL ESTATE EXCISE 2016 4290 | TAX | (Page 1 o | |
| REV 84 0017 (8/31/16) | SEP 22 2016 | | | |
| | Amount Paid \$ | 0 | | |

Amount Paid \$ Skagit Co.Treasurer
By #B Deputy

| Full name, age, relationship, address Full name, age, relationship, address | | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|-------------|---|
| Full name, age, relationship, address | | | _ |
| Full name, age, relationship, address | Full name, age, relationship, address | | |
| Full name, age, relationship, address | | | - |
| Full name, age, relationship, address | Full name, age, relationship, address | | |
| Full name, age, relationship, address | | | - |
| Full name, age, relationship, address | Full name, age, relationship, address | | |
| Full name, age, relationship, address | | | - |
| Full name, age, relationship, address Full name, age, relationship, address Full name, age, relationship, address | Full name, age, relationship, address | | _ |
| Full name, age, relationship, address Full name, age, relationship, address Full name, age, relationship, address | | | |
| Full name, age, relationship, address Full name, age, relationship, address | Full name, age, relationship, address | | |
| Full name, age, relationship, address Full name, age, relationship, address | | | - |
| Full name, age, relationship, address | Full name, age, relationship, address | | |
| Full name, age, relationship, address | | | _ |
| | Full name, age, relationship, address | | |
| | | | _ |
| | Full name, age, relationship, address | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| Dated 1-22-/6 | |
|--|--|
| | |
| Affiant's full name | |
| Randal Ray Boeho | Lt |
| Telephone number | |
| 360-391-1967 | |
| Anacortes | Street WASHINGTON 98221 |
| w/ hos | State Zip Code $1-22-6$ |
| Signature | Date |
| | |
| | |
| State of Washington | County of Skagit |
| · | |
| I know or have satisfactory evidence tha | at Randal Bay Borholt |
| is the person who appeared before me, a | and said person acknowledged that (he she) signed this |
| affidavit and acknowledged it to be (his) | Yher) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes |
| mentioned in this affidavit. | |
| Dated: 9, 22, 2016 | 1 - Longer |
| (SEAL OR | Signature of Notary Public |
| STAMP) | |
| SAGIIII . | Residing at: Avacortes, White |
| SSION EXTENSION | Notary Public in and for the State of Washing to w |
| NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON | My appointment expires: 04 / 16/2019 |
| o PUBLIC / | |
| Exitoria anti- | Y//// |
| OF WACHING | |
| The state of the s | |

REV 84 0017 (8/31/16)

SCHEDULE "C"

The land referred to herein is situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, and is described as follows:

PARCEL "A":

That portion of Lot 7, "ANACO BEACH", as per plat recorded in Volume 5 of Plats, page 4, records of Skagit County, described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwesterly line of said Lot 7 at a point that is 85.5 feet Southwesterly from the Northwest corner of said Lot, the same being the Southwesterly point of Tract sold to Elmer E. Dennis et ux under real estate contract dated February 15, 1965 and recorded March 1, 1965, in the office of the Auditor of Skagit County, Washington, under Auditor's File No. 662697; thence Southwesterly along the Northwesterly line of Lot 7 100 feet; thence at right angles to the Northwesterly line of Lot 7 Southeasterly to the Southeasterly line of said Lot;

thence Northeasterly along the Southeasterly line of Lot 7 100 feet to the Southeast corner of the aforementioned Dennis Tract; thence Northwesterly at right angels along the Southwesterly line of the Dennis Tract to the Point of Beginning;

TOGETHER WITH that portion of the Southeasterly 20 feet of Lot 6 of said plat adjoining the above described tract and lying between the extended Southwesterly and Northeasterly lines thereof.

PARCEL "B":

An undivided 1/8th interest in the following described premises:

The Northwesterly 20 feet of Tract 8 in "ANACO BEACH", as per plat recorded in Volume 5 of Plats, page 4, records of Skagit County, Washington;

ALSO that portion of the following described tidelands which adjoin Lot 7 and the Northwesterly 20 feet of Lot 8 of said ANACO BRACH:

That portion of Tracts 2 and 3, Plate 3, ANACORTES TIDELANDS, lying in front of Government Lot 3, Section 27, Township 35 North, Range 1 East, W.M., as shown on the official map on file in the office of the Commissioner of Public Lands in Olympia, Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Northeasterly side of said Tract 3, which point is also the most Westerly point of Lot 6 of ANACO ERACH; thence run Southwesterly to a point on the Southwesterly side of said Tract 2, also the inner harbor line, which is North 29 23 45 West 140.56 feet from the intersection of said inner harbor line with the East line of said Tract 2;

thence South 29° 23' 45" East along said inner harbor line 95.08 feet; thence Northeasterly to a point on the Northeasterly side of said Tract 3 which is North 52° 33' West 40.02 feet from the most Southerly corner. of said Lot 8 of said ANACO BRACH;

thence North 52° 33' West 140.07 feet to said Point of Beginning

30012 2000022 Kathy Hill, Skagit County Auditor 9:22:37AM 3 of 3 2/23/2000 Page

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALT

| ger Ger | Fee Number 685-08 Washington State Certific | ate of Death | State File Number | | | |
|--------------|--|---|--|--------------------------------|--|--|
| - | Kathryn Elizabeth Boeholt | Suffix 2. Death Do | 4/2008 | | | |
| 0 | As As Asir As Asc - Last Braiday (40: Under 1 Year 4c Under 1 Da | ************************************** | | | | |
| 1 | Femalie 42 Moratis Days Hours 1.6 7. Bullholate Ba. Birtholace (Crit, Town, or County) 8tb. (State or Fohelan) | nuteš | Skagit | | | |
| | Seattle WA | High Sc | hoo1 | Decedent eyer in U.S. | | |
| | 10. Was Decedant of Mapage Origin? (Yes or No) II yes, specify 11. Deceden White | ts Race(s) | Armed | Forces? NO | | |
| 헮 | 13a. Residence: Number and Street (e.g. 624 SE 5" St.) (Indude Aut. No.) 4607 Andco Beach Rd | | Anacortes | H3b. City or Town Anacortes | | |
| | 13c. Residence County 130 Tribal Reservation Name (#applicable) 13e. Stagit W | | 13f. Zip Code + 4 13g. 98221 | Inside City Limits? es | | |
| ine | 14. Estimated length of time attresidesice. 15. Marital Status at Time of Death 16. Sur | viving Spouse's Name (Give name adal Ray Boeholt | prior to first marriage) | | | |
| ā | O 1931S Occupation (Indicate type of which the during track of the company Name) Bank Teller Finance/Banking | | | | | |
| pleter | 19. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last, Suffix) | 20. Mother's Name Before First Virginia R. | | | | |
| 8 | | Address: Number and Street or RFD N | | 71 | | |
| art | Randal Boeholt Spouse 4607 24. Place of Death, if Death Occurred in a Hospital | Anaco Beach Rd Place of Death, if Death Occurred So | | | | |
| _ | 25. Facility Name (if not a lacility, give number & strang or location) | Decedent's Hom 26a. City, Town, or Loc | IC ation of Death 26b. State 27. Z | ip Code | | |
| . | 4607 Anaco Beach Rd 29. Method of Disposition. 29. Place of Figal Disposition. 248-e of commerce | Anacortes | | 221 | | |
| | Cremation Neptune Society Cremation Neptune Society Cremation St. Name and Complete Address of Funeral Facility | tion Services | Kent, WA | ion | | |
| | Neptune Society, 19324 40th Ave V, Ste A, Lyn | nnwood, WA 98036 | 08/11/20 | | | |
| | 33. Funeral Director Signature X | ~ | | | | |
| | Cause of positin (See in 34. Enter the chain of events – diseases, injuries, or complications – that directly causer ventrioular fibriliation without showing the eliology. DO NOT ASBREVINTE', Add addition | structions and examples) I the death. DO NOT enter termin | al events such as cardiac arrest, resp | iratory arrest, or | | |
| - 1 | 11 | nal lines if necessary. | Anterval to | otween Onset & Death | | |
| | IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death) Brast Cancer Does | (or as a consequience of): | | months atween Onset & Death | | |
| | Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading b. to the cause listed on line a. Enter the | (of as a consequence of): | Inferval b | alween Coset & Death | | |
| | UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events resulting in | | | | | |
| | death)LAST □ue x | (or as a consequence of) | Interval o | stween Ontel & Death | | |
| 1 1 | 35. Other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying c | use given abova | 36. Autopsy? 37, Were autopsy fill complete the Cause | of Death? | | |
| Certifier | 38. Manner of Death 39. If female | | Yes 40 Did tebaco | □ No to use contribute | | |
| d b | ☑ Natural ☐ Homicide ☐ Not pregnant within past year ☐ Not pre | egnant, but pregnant within 42 day egnant, but pregnant 43 days 5 1 | to death? | | | |
| eled eled | ☐ Suitcide ☐ Pending ☐ Unkno | wn if pregnant within the past yea Decedent's home, construction site, | r | at Work? | | |
| 2 001 | 45. Location of Injury: Number & Street: | | | JNo □ Unk | | |
| Ĕ. | City or Town: County: State: Zip Code+ 4: | | | | | |
| | 46. Describe how injury occurred | | 47 If transportation in apecify. Driver/Operator Pedestrian | | | |
| | 48a. Certifying Physician-1: the heat of my shortedge, these occurred of the sing, that, and | 48b. Medical Examiner/Coron | Rassenger | nstige bunk nemer | | |
| | Neodore Kim, 500 | opinion, dealer occurred at the b | one, date and place the good of te for 3 artists | el ard, enger flaket. K | | |
| | 49. Name and Address of Certifier - Physician, Medical Examiner or Coroner (Type or P | | 50. Hour of Dream (| White) | | |
| Ì | Theodor Ly Taland (fusp; trul 251) m Auc. S. 51. Name and Title of Attending Physician (futber than Certifier (Type or Point) | uk G. Anacorks, u | 52. Daile Signed no | | | |
| | 53. Title of Certifier 54. License Number | 55. ME/Coroner File Number | OS OF (a 56. Was case referred to | | | |
| | DO 070003074 | NTA · 35Z | S8. Date Received MMCDMYYN | VV6 A | | |
| | · Come Underson Mocket | | *** | JG 1 1 2008 | | |
| | 59. Amendments | | | Salt Hard | | |
| | | 建设设施 搜集了。 | شاهرستان المراجع | | | |

| | | lavit de dien | reation | F 1 335 2707 | |
|--|--|---|--|--|-------------------|
| | Tide is a legal Deet. | ongogo objekt | ji sa 1784. Pri Pakir ayi | 10 m mptor syst 0.800 f 9 m0 9 11 mb 888 91 mb | |
| | | ATE OFFICE US! | and the second s | I a second | |
| State - Territor (| Thee Rumbor | 1 | ilias III | Affidevit Nomb | (3) |
| | Une the section below | for requesting | ny changos on s | Security and a second | |
| Teamore May / Long | | ić: | Mandage | Dissolution | \$ |
| ELIVER CONTROL CONTROL | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Flace of Event: (City | cor County) |
| | | : | | | |
| Ferien's Hull NATIC (Ear | Sjøh) Agusband for Marrege or | Dissolution) 🛍 Vict | hata i et i erro (| For Britist (Wife for Maniago or J | Sissolution) |
| The second of th | | | | | |
| | A The Becord's | incorrect colores | n dese es friluxo | The second of the second secon | |
| 1161 | Record fing (145) | SELECTION OF SELECT | 14 113 Share 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | the Tarres is the | |
| 1 C 1 . | | 7. | | | |
| | | <u>م.</u> | | | ···· |
| | Name of the Park o | | | | |
| | | 1. | | | |
| 4, 4, 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| 17.1. | | 12 | | | • |
| 14. I represent des parech | Self Parent | Guardian | Informact | Hotelahane Number: | |
| : | Funeral Director | LOther (Specify | ¥ | | |
| | germy under the laws of the | | gion that the A. y | uses a ru a gro correct. | |
| Til Sigarium: | P. Date: | /17 Address | | | |
| e de la composición del composición de la compos | | | en a la compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania della c | Note that the second se | |
| All vital records are registered to | es received. An item may be chang in one year of the date it was issue | ed Sv. afridavit only o | inco. Subsequanti nas Vivostinos tima pierra | nges must be made by court cade | ir. The incorrect |
| | ed by documentary proof submit | W W. | | | |
| Examples of documentary proc | fi - Certificate of Natura ization | Medica Per Military Boo | Æte. | Achoel Report Voteds Degisharon Carc (if | it baare on: |
| | Hospital Records Insurance Repords | Pirth #80#1 | | offoorive Jate) | |
| ! | Marriage/Fiverce Records | Passpati | .).) | Allen Hagistrátion Gard (from | it and back) |
| Birth Certificates: | red and 60 throughout in application 190, but to | or adult thomselves if | The state of the s | and the hide confilence | |
| 2. The proof(s) must mate | urdian (ii line child is under 18), or to in exactly the asserted true fact(s). F | or example, if the effi | dangazon waya ne is | Many Ann Doe, than the proof mu | ist show the |
| name to be Mary Ann D 13. Proof must be five for m | los, Mary A. Doe or M.A. Dos doos nore) years oid or have been establi | not prove the name is sned within five year: | stvito eno los Solbatos | | |
| 4. Up to age one, the para | nit(s) or legal guardian may change | the child's last name | wiew en safelaret et od | | |
| The new last name m | y change. Subsequent changes will ay be the mother's maiden name or | rfather's namé (if pro: | seni on the ser siecea) | arry combination of the two. | |
| After age one, last nat appumantary proof. | ma changes require a certified copy | of a court ordered na | ims chenge. Minor Sol | ding changes may be made with a | in affidavit and |
| 15. Paranu(s) may change (f | heir childre flist or injedle name by s | ompleting and signir | ng an affidiyy tor com | Pice until their child's 18th birthd | ay). |
| The state of the s | e modd to add a father to a birth o | erbticato, jUse Tibs j | alternily 21 Sud | | |
| Death Coringae's 1. Only line informant, the | funeral director, or executors/admin | istrators (if evidence | นอก เมาสอ แบกกับเรื่อ | on is reascured) may change their | non-medical |
| information. | | | \ \ \ | | |
| 2 The medical information 5 If it is iosa than swy day | n (cause of death) may be changed /s from date of death please contac | t the county health di | j physicia i of the come epartmont where the c | pe. Pediga examile: loui i opediged to make changes | |
| Mantage/Dissolution (Divorce) (| Cortificatos: | | | | |
| Personal fact(s) (minor) | spoling changes in name, date or p lace of marriage or dissolution, the | place of birth or resida | ance) may be chatiged a plack of court wilders | a by affice of (www.fir.odf) by the pe | rson. |
| POR OPSIGN Rev. 0/2002 | nago o msa mye di dibbolatolii. Inti | Same a fraction of | a comment of occurrence of | | |
| | | | | | |

AUG 14 2008

Skagit County Health Department Howard Leibrand M.D., Health Officer

QQ00158880